TÉRMINOS Y CONDICIONES

CONOCE NUESTROS TÉRMINOS Y CONDICIONES DE USO

Merz Aesthetics es un sitio amigable con todos. No pierdas de vista las buenas prácticas estipuladas en esta declaración para que vivas la mejor experiencia de navegación.

Términos y condiciones

PLEASE READ THESE TERMS OF USE CAREFULLY.

These Terms of Use set forth the rules that apply to you as a visitor to our website. This website is owned and operated by Merz Aesthetics. By using this website, you expressly agree to accept and abide by these Terms of Use. Further, you acknowledge that we may change these Terms of Use at any time. You should review the Terms of Use each time you visit the website.

THIS WEB SITE DOES NOT PROVIDE MEDICAL ADVICE. IF YOU THINK YOU MAY HAVE A MEDICAL EMERGENCY, CALL YOUR DOCTOR OR EMERGENCY NUMBERS IMMEDIATELY.

About the Information on this Website. Much of the information on this website relates to products and services that we offer. We are providing the content on this website for informational purposes only. Merz Aesthetics does not practice medicine or provide medical services or advice and the information on this website should not be considered medical advice. You should not use the information contained here for diagnosing a health or fitness problem or disease. You should always consult with a doctor or other healthcare professional. You should always talk to your health care professional for diagnosis and treatment.

Regulation of Products and Therapies. Our products and related therapies are regulated by various agencies around the world. We cannot provide any assurances that our products and related therapies will be available in the country in which you reside.

Availability of Products. The products of Merz Aesthetics and related therapies referred to on this website may not be available in all countries. No representation is made by Merz Aesthetics as to the availability of a particular product or therapy in a particular country. For the status of a particular product or therapy in your country, please contact us.

Copyrights and Trademarks. We own or license all of the content on this website. The content is protected by United States and foreign copyright laws. You may e-mail,

download, or print copies of the materials on this website, but only for your personal, noncommercial use. When you e-mail, download, or print a copy of the materials on this website, you must also include all copyright and other notices that are in the materials, including the copyright notice on the bottom of the page. We also own the names we use for our products and services on this website, and these names are protected by United States and foreign trademark laws. An $^{\circ}$ following a name on our website indicates that the trademark has been registered in the United States. A $^{\circ}$ following a name on our website indicates that it is an unregistered trademark. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All rights not expressly granted are reserved.

Links to other Website. This website may contain links to websites that we do not operate, own or otherwise control in any way. We are providing these links to you for your convenience. However, we do not review, control, or monitor the materials on any other websites. These websites may contain information about uses of UMerz Aesthetics products or therapies that have not been approved in the United States or elsewhere. We do not control or endorse this type of information. We are not responsible for the performance of those websites or for your business dealings with them. Your use of other websites is subject to the terms of use of those websites, including the privacy policies of those websites.

Your Comments and Feedback. Any information that you submit through this website will be considered non-personal, non-confidential, and non-proprietary. If you transmit any ideas, information, concepts, know-how or techniques or materials to us through this website, you hereby grant Merz Aesthetics an unrestricted, royalty-free, irrevocable license to use, reproduce, display, perform, modify, transmit and distribute them in any medium, and agree that Merz Aesthetics is free to use them for any purpose.

Cookies. This website may use «cookies» to store and sometimes track information about your on-line visits. Cookies are pieces of information that are sent to browsers from a web server and stored on your computer's hard drive. Cookies can tell us how and when pages in our website are visited and by how many people. This technology does not collect personally identifiable information; the information collected is in an aggregate, non-identifiable form.

Personally Identifiable Information. We may collect personally identifiable information, such as names, addresses, E-mail addresses and the like, only when voluntarily provided by you. We will use this information (i) for our internal business purposes only, (ii) as permitted by you, and (iii) as permitted by applicable law.

NO WARRANTIES. ALL CONTENT ON THIS WEBSITE IS PROVIDED TO YOU ON AN «AS IS,» «AS AVAILABLE» BASIS. MERZ AESTHETICS HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NON-INFRINGEMENT. MERZ AESTHETICS MAKES NO WARRANTY AS TO THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, OR RELIABILITY OF ANY CONTENT AVAILABLE THROUGH THIS WEBSITE. FURTHER, MERZ AESTHETICS MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES THAT USE OF THIS WEBSITE WILL BE UNINTERRUPTED OR ERRORFREE. YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR TAKING ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THAT ANY CONTENT YOU MAY OBTAIN FROM THIS WEB SITE IS FREE OF VIRUSES AND ANY OTHER POTENTIALLY DESTRUCTIVE COMPUTER CODE. Some

states do not allow limitations on implied warranties, so one or more of the above limitations may not apply to you

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY. YOU AGREE THAT NEITHER MERZ AESTHETICS NOR ANY PERSON OR COMPANY ASSOCIATED WITH MERZ AESTHETICS SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OR INABILITY TO USE THIS WEBSITE OR THE CONTENT ON THIS WEBSITE. FURTHER, IN NO EVENT WILL MERZ AESTHETICS OR ANY PERSON OR COMPANY ASSOCIATED WITH MERZ AESTHETICS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE ARISING OUT OF ANY THEORY OF LAW FOR ANY AMOUNT IN EXCESS OF YOUR ACTUAL DAMAGES OR \$100.00, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

Severability. If any provision of these Terms of Use is found to be invalid by any court having competent jurisdiction, the invalidity of such provision shall not affect the validity of the remaining provisions of these Terms of Use, which shall remain in full force and effect. No waiver of any of these Terms of Use shall be deemed a further or continuing waiver of such term or condition or any other term or condition.

Indemnification. If you violate these Terms of Use in a way that causes harm to others, you agree to indemnify, defend and hold Merz Aesthetics harmless against any liability for that harm.

Venue. By using this website, you agree that the only proper jurisdiction and venue for any dispute with Merz Aesthetics, or in any way relating to your use of this website, is in the state and federal courts in the State of Arizona, U.S.A. You further agree and consent to the exercise of personal jurisdiction in these courts in connection with any dispute involving Merz Aesthetics or its affiliates, employees, officers, directors, agents, or suppliers.

Governing Law. These Terms of Use are governed by the internal substantive laws of the State of Arizona, without respect to its conflict of laws, principles, and the federal laws of the United States.